

CS No. 174/ 16

M/s OMSA Infrastructure Service Pvt Ltd vs. M/s Grand Slam & Ors

02.12.2016

Present: Sh. Bharat Deepak, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Proxy counsel for the defendants.

No PW is present today nor any evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses filed by the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a date to lead PE. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

Case is adjourned for **03.03.2017** for Plaintiff's Evidence. Evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses be filed and advance copy of same be supplied to the counsel for the defendants.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.12.2016