

CS No. 9722/16

Old Case No. 174/16

Omsa Infrastructure Services P Ltd. vs. Grand Slam & Ors.

03.03.2017

Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Avinash Kaur, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashish Aggarwal,
counsel for defendant.

Fresh V/N alongwith copy of resolution passed by Board of Directors of Plaintiff filed on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff has requested for adjournment for filing evidence by way of affidavit. He has submitted that affidavit could not be prepared as complete file has yet not been received from earlier counsel. He has filed copy of one letter written to earlier counsel on behalf of plaintiff in this regard. Perused.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is being granted to plaintiff to file evidence by way of affidavit.

Let advance copy of affidavit be given to defendant at least 15 days before next date of hearing failing which plaintiff shall pay cost of Rs. 2000/- to defendant on next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **30.05.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.03.2017