

**CS No. 9722/16**

**M/s OMSA Infrastructure Services Pvt Ltd vs. M/s Grand Slam & Ors**

**21.11.2017**

Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh, Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh.Ashish Aggarwal, Counsel for defendants.

Counsel for defendants has submitted that plaintiff has filed affidavit of PW-1 alongwith certain documents which is not permissible at this stage without seeking permission of the court. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will move appropriate application in this regard on NDOH with advance copy to counsel for defendant. Heard.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that PW-1 is not present today on account of periodic inspection being carried out NSE and BSE. Heard.

Be put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**21.11.2017**