

**CS No. 9722/16**

**M/s OMSA Infrastructure Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Grand Slam  
and Ors**

**13.03.2018**

Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, employee of plaintiff.  
Ms. Anjali Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashish Aggarwal,  
counsel for defendants.

At joint request, be put up for further proceedings as  
respective main counsels are not available today for **22.05.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**13.03.2018**