

CS No 9722/16

**M/s OMSA Infrastructure Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s
Grand Slam & Ors**

22.05.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Alka Joshi, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashish
Aggarwal, counsel for defendants.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff on 21.05.2018 for placing on record copy of resolution dated 15.05.2017. Copy of the same has been received by defendants. Adjournment sought to file reply of the same. Heard and allowed. Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **07.08.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
22.05.2018