

CS No. 9722/16

M/s Omsa Infrastructure Services P. Ltd. v. M/s Grand Slam & Ors.

28.08.2019

Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shruti, proxy counsel for counsel for defendant.

Today case is listed for arguments on pending miscellaneous application. However, on joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

Parties/ their counsels are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi on **03.09.2019**.

Be put up for reporting of settlement if any between parties and for PE before this Court on **15.10.2019**.

Ahlmad is directed to send copies of relevant documents to the Mediation Centre, Saket Courts, New Delhi well in time.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.08.2019