

**24 CS DJ 174/2016 9722/16**

**MS OMSA INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES P LTD Vs. MS GRAND  
SLAM AND OTHERS**

**15.10.2019**

**Matter received back from the mediation centre as  
unsettled.**

Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shruti Gupta, proxy counsel for defendant.

Record of the file perused.

Now, put up for re-arguments on the pending  
miscellaneous application on **28.01.2020.**

**(Mohinder Virat )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**15.10.2019**