

**CS (Comm) No. 9722/16**

**M/s OMSA Infrastructure Services P. Ltd. vs. M/s Grand Slam & Ors.**

**28.01.2020**

**Case received by way of transfer vide Order No. 316 dated 07.12.2019 passed by the District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket Courts. It be checked and registered.**

**Present : None for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, learned counsel for the defendant.**

**Put up for arguments on the pending application on 21.04.2020.**

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)  
District Judge (Commercial Court)  
/SE/Saket/ND/28.01.2020**