

19 CS DJ 174/2016 9722/16 MS OMSA INFRASTRUCTURE
SERVICES P LTD Vs. MS GRAND SLAM AND OTHERS
03.02.2021

Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Arguments concluded on application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant has placed reliance of five judgments, mostly passed by Hon'ble High Court. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requested for some more time to rebut all these judgments.

At request, adjourned for **22.02.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.02.2021 r