

CS DJ 9722/16
MS OMSA INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES P LTD
Vs.
MS GRAND SLAM AND OTHERS

01.02.2022

As per the notification by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021, matter is taken up today through Cisco Webex virtually.

Present : Sh. Dinkar Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Ashish Aggrawal Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC

Ld. Counsel for defendant offers to explore the possibility of settlement before mediation, to which Ld. Counsel for plaintiff agrees.

Therefore, at joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

Parties/ their counsels are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi on **05.02.2022**.

Be put up for reporting of settlement if any/P.E. before this Court on **31.05.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/South East,
District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi
01.02.2022