

CS DJ 9722/16
MS OMSA INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES P LTD
Vs.
MS GRAND SLAM AND OTHERS

31.05.2022

Present : Sh. Gagan Garg Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Mediation could not succeed.

No PW is present.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitting that main counsel is not available today.

One application for striking para 20 and 20(i) of the affidavit of plaintiff witness is also moved. Copy supplied.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

File reflects that the counter claim is also pending disposal.

Let the counter claim be registered separately.

However, it is submitted that common evidence is to be led in the main case as well as counter claim.

Put up for P.E. and also for disposal of this application on **18.10.2022.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/31.05.2022