

CS DJ No.9722/2016

**M/s. OMSA Infrastructure Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Grand Slam
& Ors.**

16.04.2024

Present: Mukesh Malhotra, AR of Plaintiff with Proxy Counsel
Sh. Rohit Singh for Sh. Dinkar Singh, Counsel for
Plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Dinkar Singh for Plaintiff, through VC.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Nishant Yadav for Sh. Ashish
Aggarwal, Counsel for all the three Defendants.

Joint request for adjournment is made on the ground
that the settlement talks are going on between the parties. In the
interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **23.07.2024** for settlement.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/16.04.2024 (Sushil)