

Item No.14

CS DJ No.209722/2016

M/s. OMSA Infrastructure Services P. Ltd.

Vs.

M/s. Grand Slam & Ors.

23.09.2025

**Present: Sh. Dinkar Singh (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, learned counsel for all the
three defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for adjournment by stating that PW Sh. Mukesh Malhotra is suffering from oral cancer and is unable to speak. He seeks at least two months' time to lead evidence.

Adjournment is not opposed.

On request, list the matter for P.E. on **27.01.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.09.2025/sk**