

Item No.11

CS DJ No.209722/2016

M/s. OMSA Infrastructure Services P. Ltd.

Vs.

M/s. Grand Slam & Ors.

27.01.2026

**Present: Sh. Rohit Singh (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, learned counsel for all the
three defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that there is a possibility of out
of Court amicable settlement between the parties.

In view of the submissions, case is adjourned.

On joint request, list the matter on **21.04.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
27.01.2026/sk**